Notice of Determination

To:	×	Office of Planning and Research	From:	University of California
		PO Box 3044, 1400 Tenth Street, Room 222		Physical & Environmental Planning
		Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		1111 Franklin Street, 6th Floor
		County Clerk County of		Oakland, California 94607-5200

Subject: Filing of <u>Notice of Determination</u> in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resource Code.

State Clearinghouse Number: 2015102010

Project Title: UCSF Research Building and City Parking Garage Expansion at the Priscilla Chan and Mark Zuckerberg San Francisco General Hospital and Trauma Center Campus

Project Applicant: University of California, San Francisco

Parties Undertaking Project: University of California

Project Location: Priscilla Chan and Mark Zuckerberg San Francisco General Hospital and Trauma Center campus (Twenty-Third Street between Vermont and Utah streets)

County: San Francisco

Project Description: The project consists of a new 175,000 gross-square-foot research building comprised of wet and dry laboratory and administrative desktop space at the Priscilla Chan and Mark Zuckerberg San Francisco General Hospital and Trauma Center campus. The building would be constructed on land ground-leased from the City and County of San Francisco.

This Notice of Determination is to advise that the University of California 🖾 Lead Agency has approved the above-described project on *November 14, 2019* and has made the following determinations:

- 1. An Addendum to the UCSF Research Building and City Parking Garage Expansion at the Priscilla Chan and Mark Zuckerberg San Francisco General Hospital and Trauma Center Campus Final Environmental Impact Report (Final EIR) was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 2. Mitigation measures 🖾 from the Final EIR were made a condition of the approval of the project; no new project-specific mitigation measures are required.
- 3. The implementation of applicable UCSF Research Building and City Parking Garage Expansion at the Priscilla Chan and Mark Zuckerberg San Francisco General Hospital and Trauma Center Campus Final EIR mitigation measures will be monitored and reported pursuant to the Final EIR's Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program.
- 4. The previous statement of overriding considerations in the UCSF Research Building and City Parking Garage Expansion at the Priscilla Chan and Mark Zuckerberg San Francisco General Hospital and Trauma Center Campus Final EIR was reaffirmed for this project.
- 5. Findings \boxtimes were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final Environmental Impact Report with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the general public at: University of California San Francisco Campus Planning, 654 Minnesota Street, 2nd Floor, 94143-0286, Attn: Environmental Coordinator, Diane Wong. (41) 502-5952.

Signature:

Title: Date: Brian Harrington Associate Director, Physical and Environmental Planning November 14, 2019 Governor's Office of Plenning & Research

NOV 15 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Dated Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21087, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2004

CALIFORNIA State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING Fi DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously DF		RECEIPT	NUME 11/21/ EARIN	2014 — 131 IGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20151	020	DATE
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			11/21/2016
UC Physcial & Environmental Planning COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			41777712 14 10.760~	DOCUMENT NUMBER
OPR/SCH				
PROJECT TITLE	n yan dan kana kana kana kana kana kana kan	101-a1960.aa.aa.aa.aa.aa.aa.aa.aa.aa.	******	
UCSF Research Building and City Parking Garage I	- 	Francie	rn G	anaral Hospital Campus
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN			PHONE NUMBER
Charlotte Strem				(510) 987-0113
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS		ISTATE	25777777777777777777777777777777777777	ZIP CODE
1111 Franklin Street, 6th Floor	Oakland	CA		94607-5200
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			al a construction of the second s	104001-0200
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	[∕] s	tate Ag	ency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	5	3,070.00 2,210.25 1,043.75	5 . 5 .	3,070.00 0.00 0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	5	52,210.25	S S S	0.00
 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	5 5 	51,043.75	50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 5	0.00
 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) 	5 5 	52,210.25	5 . 5 . 5 .	0.00
 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources County documentary handling fee 	5 5 	51,043.75	19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	0.00 0.00
 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource) 	5 5 	51,043.75	•	0.00 0.00
 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources) County documentary handling fee Other 	5 5 	\$2,210.25 51,043.75 \$850.00	•	0.00 0.00
 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources) County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD:	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 ECEIVED	5	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

` »

1